Difference in exchange 2.23 (5.05)
Freight 4.01 (0.00)
Insurance (Trade) 0.09 0.34
L/c & Negotiation Charges 3.69 0.26
Other Trade Expenses 1.83 5.52
Interest Expense on Trade 28.38 25.54

(ii) 153.35 160.86

PAYMENT TO AUDITORS
- Statutory Audit Fee 0.06 0.07
- Tax Audit Fee 0.03 0.03

(iii) 0.09 0.10

Total (i) + (ii) + (iii) 161.97 169.62

NOTE 31: Exceptional Items (net)

Particulars As at As at
st st31  March 2018 31  March 2017

Provision for Doubtful Debts/Advances 0.32 15.31
Profit/(Loss) on disposal of Fixed Assets - 0.01
Provisions written back on recovery (10.53) (17.87)

Total (10.21) (2.55)

Note : 32 Component of Other Comprehensive Income(OCI) ` in Crore

Particulars As at As at
st st31  March 2018 31  March 2017

Re-measurement of Defined Benefit Plans

- Leave Encashment 0.63 0.46

- Post-Retirement medical benefit 0.86 (0.12)

- Gratuity 1.53 0.31

Total 3.02 0.65

` in Crore

[ 56 ]

Note: 33 Reconciliation between previous GAAP to Ind AS
i) Reconciliation of Statement of Equity as on Previously Reported IGAAP and Ind-AS as at 1 April 2016

Particulars Notes to transition  Previous Adjustments As at
stto IND-AS GAAP 1  April 2016

A ASSETS

1 Non-Current Assets
(a) Property, Plant & Equipment 0.44 0.00 0.44
(d) Other Intangible Assets 0.09 - 0.09
(e) Intangible Assets under development - - -
(f) Investment property - - -
(g) Financial Assets - - -

(i) Investments - - -
(ii) Trade Receivables - 1.05 1.05
(iii) Loans 42.06 (40.54) 1.52
(iv) Other Financial Assets - - -

(h) Deferred Tax Assets (Net) - -
(i) Other Non-Current Assets (LT) 1.05 39.49 40.54

Total Non-Current Assets (A) 43.64 (0.00) 43.64

2 Current Assets
(a) Inventories 265.06 (0.00) 265.06
(b) Financial Assets

(i) Investments
(ii) Trade Receivables 1,548.05 - 1,548.05
(iii) Cash & Cash Equivalents 22.53 0.03 22.56
(iv) Loans 38.62 (18.81) 19.81
(v) Other Financial Assets - 7.77 7.77

(c) Current Tax Assets (Net) - 9.32 9.32
(d) Other Current Assets (ST) 2.96 1.72 4.68

Total Current Assets (B) 1,877.22 0.03 1,877.25

Total Assets (A + B) 1,920.86 0.03 1,920.89

B EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

1 Equity
(a) Equity Share Capital 60.00 - 60.00
(b) Other Equity (1,047.81) 0.03 (1,047.78)
(c ) Money received against share warrants

Equity Attributable to Equity (987.81) 0.03 (987.78)
Shareholders of the Company

Share application money pending allotment - - -
Non Controlling Interest - - -

Total Equity (A) (987.81) 0.03 (987.78)

Liabilities

2 Non-Current Liabilities - - -
(a) Financial Liabilities - - -

(i) Borrowing - - -
(ii) Trade payables - - -
(iii) Other Financial Liabilities - - -

(b) Provisions 20.15 -0.00 20.15
(c) Other Non-Current Liabilities - - -
(d) Deferred tax Liabilities (Net) - - -

Total Non-Current Liabilities (B) 20.15 -0.00 20.15

3 Current Liabilities
(a) Financial Liabilities

(i) Borrowing 942.60 - 942.60
(ii) Trade Payables 1,650.94 - 1,650.94
(iii) Other Financial Liabilities - 44.39 44.39

(b) Provisions 3.17 0.00 3.17
(c) Other Current Liabilities 291.81 (45.89) 245.92
(d) Current Tax Liabilities (Net) - 1.50 1.50

Total Current Liabilities (C) 2,888.52 0.01 2,888.53

Total Equity and Liabilities (A + B + C) 1,920.86 0.03 1,920.89

` in Crore
st

PEC Limited Notes to Accounts

PEC Annual Report | 2017-2018 [ 57 ]

Note 33 Reconciliation between previous GAAP to Ind AS
ii) Reconciliation of Statement of Equity as on Previously Reported IGAAP and Ind-AS as at 31 March 2017

stParticulars Notes to transition  Previous Adjustments As at 31
to IND-AS GAAP March 2017

A ASSETS

1 Non-Current Assets
(a) Property, Plant & Equipment 0.36 - 0.36
(d) Other Intangible Assets 0.05 - 0.05
(e) Intangible Assets under development - - -
(f) Investment property - - -
(g) Financial Assets - - -

(i) Investments - - -
(ii) Trade Receivables - 1.05 1.05
(iii) Loans 47.63 (45.88) 1.75
(iv) Other Financial Assets - 0.01 0.01

(h) Deferred Tax Assets (Net) - - -
(i) Other Non-Current Assets (LT) 1.05 44.81 45.86

Total Non-Current Assets (A) 49.09 (0.00) 49.09
2 Current Assets

(a) Inventories 230.84 (0.01) 230.83
(b) Financial Assets

(i) Investments - --
(ii) Trade Receivables 966.28 - 966.28
(iii) Cash & Cash Equivalents 25.61 0.00 25.61
(iv) Loans 22.50 (22.31) 0.19
(v) Other Financial Assets - 1.67 1.67

 (c) Current Tax Assets (Net) - 10.71 10.71
(d) Other Current Assets (ST) 1.75 9.94 11.69

Total Current Assets (B) 1,246.98 0.01 1,246.98

Total Assets (A + B) 1,296.07 0.01 1,296.07

B EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

1 Equity
(a) Equity Share Capital 60.00 - 60.00
(b) Other Equity (1,139.91) (0.06) (1,139.97)
(c ) Money received against share warrants -

Equity Attributable to Equity (1,079.91) (0.06) (1,079.97)
Shareholders of the Company

Share application money pending allotment
Non Controlling Interest

Total Equity (A) (1,079.91) (0.06) (1,079.97)

Liabilities

2 Non-Current Liabilities
(a) Financial Liabilities

(i) Borrowing
(ii) Trade payables
(iii) Other Financial Liabilities - 0.02 0.02

(b) Provisions 20.29 0.00 20.29
(c) Other Non-Current Liabilities 0.02 (0.02) -
(d) Deferred tax Liabilities (Net) - - -

Total Non-Current Liabilities (B) 20.31 0.00 20.31

3 Current Liabilities
(a) Financial Liabilities

(i) Borrowing 828.49 - 828.49
(ii) Trade Payables 1,257.21 - 1,257.21
(iii) Other Financial Liabilities - 43.99 43.99

(b) Provisions 2.33 0.00 2.33
(c) Other Current Liabilities 267.64 (47.14) 220.50
(d) Current Tax Liabilities (Net) - 3.21 3.21

Total Current Liabilities (C) 2,355.67 0.06 2,355.73

Total Equity and Liabilities (A + B + C) 1,296.07 - 1,296.07

` in Crore

PEC Limited Notes to Accounts

[ 58 ]

Note 33
iii) Reconciliation of Total comprehensive Income for the year ended March 31, 2017

stParticulars Notes to transition  Previous Adjustments As at 31
to IND-AS GAAP March 2017

(Restated)

1 Revenue from Operations 4,268.69 2.81 4,271.51
Less: Excise duty - -

Revenue from operations (net) 4,268.69 2.81 4,271.51

2 Other Income 6.09 -3.28 2.81

3 Total Income (1 + 2) 4,274.78 -3.28 4,274.32

4 Expenses
(a) Cost of materials consumed

(i) Purchases of Stock-in-trade 4,053.51 (0.00) 4,053.51
(ii) Changes in Inventories of 35.20 (0.00) 35.20

Stock-in-trade
(c) Employee Benefits Expense 21.77 0.23 22.00
(d) Finance Costs 89.10 - 89.10
(e) Depreciation and Amortization Expense 0.28 0.00 0.28
(g) Other Expenses 169.60 0.02 169.62

Total Expenses [4(a) to 4(g)] 4,369.46 0.25 4,369.71

5 Profit / (Loss) before exceptional and tax (3-4) (94.68) (0.71) (95.39)
6 Exceptional items (net) (2.58) 0.03 (2.55)
7 Profit / (Loss) Before Tax (5-6) (92.10) (0.68) (92.84)
8 Tax Expense:
9 Profit / (Loss) from continuing operations (92.10) (0.74) (92.84)
10 Profit / (Loss) from discontinuing operations - - -
11 Tax Expenses of discontinuing operations - - -
12 Profit / (Loss) from discontinuing operations - - -

(after Tax) (10-11)

13 Profit / (Loss) for the Period (92.10) (0.74) (92.84)

14 Other Comprehensive Income
A (i) Items that will not be reclassified - 0.65 0.65

to profit & loss
(ii) Income tax relating to Items that will not

be reclassified to profit & loss
B (i) Items that will be reclassified to

profit & loss
(ii) Income tax relating to Items that will be

reclassified to profit & loss

Total Other Comprehensive Income - 0.65 0.65

15 Total Comprehensive Income for the year (92.10) (0.09) (92.19)
(13 + 14) (Comprising profit & loss and
other comprehensive income)

Note 33 ` in Crore

iv) Reconciliation of Total comprehensive Income for the year ended 31st March 2017

Particular Year Ended
st31  March 2017

Profit after tax as per previous GAAP (92.10)

Adjustments

Prior period Adjustment (0.09)

Profit after tax as per Ind-AS (92.84)

Other Comprehensive Income 0.65

Total Comprehensive Income (92.19)

` in Crore

Notes to AccountsPEC Limited

PEC Annual Report | 2017-2018 [ 59 ]

PEC Limited Notes to Accounts

Note: 33

v) Impact of IND-AS on the Cash Flow For the year ended 31st March 2017

Particular Indian (GAAP) Adjustment Ind AS

Net Cash Flow From Operation Activity 206.23 (5.30) 211.53

Net Cash Flow From Investing Activity 0.06 5.34 (5.28)

Net Cash Flow From Financing Activity (203.21) - (203.21)

Total 3.08 0.04 3.04

Note: 34 Fair Value Measurement ` in Crore

(i) Carrying Value of Financial Instruments by categories are as follow:

stParticulars As at 31  March 2018 As at 31  March 2017 As at 1  APR 2016

FVTPL FVTOCI Amorti- FVTPL FVTOCI Amorti- FVTPL FVTOCI Amorti-
-sed Cost -sed Cost -sed Cost

Financial Asset

Cash and Cash Equivalent 22.62 25.61 22.56

Trade Receivable 894.52 967.33 1,549.10

Loans 2.16 1.95 21.33

Other Financial Asset 2.25 1.68 7.77

Total Financial Asset 921.56 996.57 1,600.77

Financial Liabilities

Borrowings 944.35 828.49 942.60

Trade Payable 1,059.06 1,257.21 1,650.94

Other financial Liabilities 49.76 44.01 44.39